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EIP-AGRI Workshop ‘Towards Carbon Neutral Agriculture’ 

 

List of registrations (per country and in alphabetical order) 

Country First Name Last Name Email 

Austria Florian Amlinger f.amlinger@kabsi.at 

Austria Gabriele Gollner gabriele.gollner@boku.ac.at 

Austria Franz Rosner franz.rosner@weinobst.at 

Austria Johann Schlederer schlederer@schweineboerse.at 

Austria Christian Werni christian.werni@lk-stmk.at 

Belgium Franky Coopman franky.coopman@inagro.be 

Belgium Konstantin Golombek konstantin@fertilizerseurope.com 

Belgium Florence Macherez florence.macherez@animaltaskforce.eu 

Belgium Dirk Reheul dirk.reheul@ugent.be 

Belgium Kurt Sannen kurt@bolhuis.be 

Belgium Helena Vanrespaille hvanrespaille@bdb.be 

Belgium Inès Verleden ines.verleden@inagro.be 

Czech Republic Matěj Prokop matt@hemptheclimate.com 

Czech Republic George Sakellaris g.sakellaris@gmail.com 

Denmark Knud Bay-Smidt kbs@skylinemail.dk 

Denmark Henning Foged henning@microfeeder.com 

Denmark Vivi Hunnicke Nielsen vivih.nielsen@dca.au.dk 

Denmark Frank Oudshoorn frwo@seges.dk 

Estonia Tõnis Ajaots info@rannuseeme.ee 

Estonia Eike  Lepmets eike.lepmets@agri.ee 

Estonia Martii  Mandel martti.mandel@agri.ee 

Estonia Jüri-Ott Salm jott@elfond.ee 

Estonia Sandra  Salom sandra.salom@agri.ee 

Estonia Siret Talve siret.talve@agri.ee 

Finland Leena Erälinna leena.eralinna@utu.fi 

Finland Juuso Joona juuso.joona@tyynelantila.fi 

Finland Granholm Kaj kaj.granholm@bsag.fi 

Finland Maarit Kari maarit.kari@proagria.fi 

Finland Toni Luoma toni.luoma@kekkila.fi 

Finland Aila Riikonen ailariikonen@gmail.com 
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Country First Name Last Name Email 

France Catherine Brocas catherine.brocas@idele.fr 

France Claire Chenu claire.chenu@inrae.fr 

France Katja Klumpp katja.klumpp@inrae.fr 

France Anne-Claire Kubala anne-claire.kubala@cuma.fr 

France Etienne Lapierre etienne.lapierre@terrasolis.fr 

France Emmanuelle Poujaud emmanuelle.poujaud@bonduelle.com 

Germany Joerg Boehmer j.boehmer@umwelt-campus.de 

Germany Ana Frelih-Larsen ana.frelih-larsen@ecologic.eu 

Germany Carola Ketelhodt cketelhodt@lksh.de 

Germany Beate Köber-Fleck koeber-fleck@ervema.com 

Germany Eberhard Nacke Nacke@claas.com 

Germany Johannes Pfeifer johannes.pfeifer@ble.de 

Germany Patrick Trötschler patrick.troetschler@bodensee-stiftung.org 

Greece Nikolaos Koltsidas n.koltsidas@farmahellas.gr 

Greece Tasos Mitsopoulos tmitsop@ergoplanning.gr 

Hungary Zoltán Hajdu soltub@soltub.hu 

Hungary Edward Someus edward@terrenum.net 

Hungary Krisztina Toth rontokriszta74@gmail.com 

Ireland John Gilliland john.gilliland@devenish.com 

Ireland David Hagan david.hagan@devenishnutrition.com 

Ireland Michael  Hennessy Michael.Hennessy@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Jean Kennedy jean.kennedy@devenish.com 

Ireland Pat Murphy pat.murphy@teagasc.ie 

Ireland Henry O Donnell henryodon@gmail.com 

Ireland Eimhin Shortt involuteconduit@gmail.com 

Ireland David Styles stylesdf@gmail.com 

Italy Maria Vincenza Chiriacò mariavincenza.chiriaco@cmcc.it 

Italy Edoardo Costantini eac.costantini@gmail.com 

Italy Sara Di Lonardo sara.dilonardo@cnr.it 

Italy Jacopo Goracci jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 

Italy Rachele Invernizzi rachele@southemp.it 

Italy Martina Pirani m.pirani@arca.bio 

Italy Giampaolo Sarno giampaolo.sarno@regione.emilia-romagna.it 

Italy Carla Paola Scotti scotti@pedologia.net 

Latvia Edite Strazdina edite@musmajudarzeni.lv 

Lithuania Zivilė Vitkienė z.vitkiene@zur.lt 
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Country First Name Last Name Email 

Malta Jimmy Magro jimmy.magro@gmail.com 

Netherlands Joost Iwema jiwema@aequator.nl 

Netherlands Harry Kager harry.kager@schuttelaar.nl 

Netherlands Parveen Kumar parveen.kumar@maastrichtuniversity.nl 

Netherlands Valentina Sechi valentina.sechi@hvhl.nl 

Netherlands Luuk Van Wezel luuk.van.wezel@zlto.nl  

Other Markus Neuditschko markus.neuditschko@agroscope.admin.ch 

Other Susie Robinson susie.robinson@adelaide.edu.au 

Poland Mateusz Ciasnocha mciasnocha@wp.pl 

Poland Aleksandra Kawska mieszkowska.aleksandra@wp.pl 

Poland Mateusz Sekowski m.sekowski@cdr.gov.pl 

Poland Alina Syp asyp@iung.pulawy.pl 

Portugal Gottlieb Basch gb@uevora.pt 

Portugal Corina Carranca c.carranca.ean@clix.pt 

Portugal Pedro D’ Orey Manoel patalaya@sapo.pt 

Portugal José Pedro Fragoso Almeida falmeida@ipcb.pt 

Portugal Filipe Marques nmarques@portalimpex.pt 

Portugal Nuno Rodrigues nuno.rodrigues@terraprima.pt 

Romania Ana Butcaru ana.butcaru@qlab.usamv.ro 

Romania Liviu-Marian Dobrota liviudobrota82@gmail.com 

Romania Cristian Popescu cristian.popescu@dentons.com 

Slovakia Margita Stefanikova stefanikova@szpm.sk 

Slovakia Miroslav Záhradník miroslav.zahradnik@nppc.sk 

Spain Felix Ajuria Otxandiano fajuria@idiazabalgazta.eus 

Spain Olivia Barrantes olivia.barrantes@unizar.es 

Spain Manuel Beltrán Miralles mbeltran@iniciativaseuropeas.es 

Spain Liliana Fernández Pérez liliana@elhatoyelgarabato.com 

Spain Paula Martínez paula.martinez@asoprovac.com 

Spain Ana Rengifo Abbad ana.rengifo.abbad@gmail.com 

Spain Cesar Resch-Zafra cesar.resch.zafra@xunta.gal 

Spain Noemi Salazar Gómez noemi@noemisalazar.com 

Sweden Cecilia Hermansson cecilia.hermansson@hushallningssallskapet.se 

Sweden Gunnar Rundgren gunnar@grolink.se 

Sweden Jana Spielbauer spielbauer@kristinelund.org 

United Kingdom Nathaniel Page npage@copac.org.uk 

United Kingdom Robert Rees bob.rees@sruc.ac.uk 

https://ec.europa.eu/eip/agriculture/en/event/eip-agri-workshop-%E2%80%98towards-carbon-neutral
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Country First Name Last Name Email 

United Kingdom Paul Temple paul.m.temple@talk21.com 

 

Speakers (in alphabetical order – family name) 

Country First Name Last Name Email 

European Commission María Ángeles Benítez Salas  

EIP-AGRI Service Point Pacome Elouna Eyenga  

EIP-AGRI Service Point André  Vizinho  

EIP-AGRI Service Point Ana Marta  Paz  

European Commission Susana Gaona-Sáez  

Spain Liliana Fernández Pérez liliana@elhatoyelgarabato.com 

Estonia Tõnis Ajaots info@rannuseeme.ee 

Netherlands Harry Kager harry.kager@schuttelaar.nl 

Italy Jacopo Goracci jacopogoracci@hotmail.com 

Finland Juuso Joona juuso.joona@tyynelantila.fi 

Belgium Franky Coopman franky.coopman@inagro.be 

European Commission Kerstin Rosenow  

 

EIP-AGRI Service Point, European Commission  

 First Name Family Name 

European Comission Alia Atitar De La Fuente 

European Comission María Angeles Benítez Salas 

European Comission Tereza Budnakova 

European Comission Nicola Di Virgilio 

European Comission Valeria Forlin 

European Comission Susana Gaona-Sáez 

European Comission Madgdalena Macherez 

European Comission Stephanie Maeder 

European Comission Chiara Micelli 

European Comission Emmanuel Petel 

European Comission Kerstin Rosenow 

European Comission Manuel Rossi Prieto 

European Comission Aniko Seregelyi 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Margarida Ambar 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Sarah  Beigel 
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EIP-AGRI Service Point Willemine Brinkman 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Tine Defour 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Katrien Dejongh Audenaert 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Sergiu Didicescu 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Pacome Elouna 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Zeus González Fernández 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Kevin Grauwels 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Beatriz  Guimarey Fernández 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Céline Karasinski 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Agnes Kivistik 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Quico Onega 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Ana Marta  Paz 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Iiri Raa 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Veronique Rebholtz 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Samantha Rivera 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Remco Schreuder 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Annika Suu 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Ina Van Hoye 

EIP-AGRI Service Point Ineke Van Vliet 

EIP-AGRI Service Point André  Vizinho 
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